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SEVENTH NOTICE OF INTENT 
TO REQUEST CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Duke Energy Florida ("DEF" or the "Company"), pursuant to Section 366.093, Florida 

Statutes, and Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, files this Notice of Intent to Request 

Confidential Classification of certain portions of the deposition transcript of Benjamin M.H. 

Borsch taken on August 11 , 2014. Certain portions of Mr. Borsch's deposition transcript contain 

DEF's confidential competitive business and strategic planning information as well as 

confidential contractual information, and competitively sensitive confidential information of 

other parties the release of which would harm competitive business interests and potentially 

violate contractual non-disclosure agreements. Therefore, DEF is requesting that the 

Commission afford these documents confidential classification. 
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John T. Burnett 
Deputy General Counsel 
Dianne M. Triplett 
Associate General Counsel 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 
Telephone: (727) 820-5587 
Facsimile: (727) 820-5519 
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Respectfully submitted, 

l si Blaise N. Gamba 
James Michael Walls 
Florida Bar No. 0706242 
Blaise N. Gamba 
Florida Bar No. 0027942 
CARL TON FIELDS JORDEN BURT, P.A. 
Post Office Box 3239 
Tampa, FL 33601-3239 
Telephone: (813) 223-7000 
Facsimile: (813) 229-4133 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished to 
counsel and parties of record as indicated below via electronic and overnight mail this 20TH day 
of August, 2014. 

Michael Lawson 
Florida Public Service Commission Staff 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Phone: (850) 413-6199 
Facsimile: (850) 413-6184 
Email: mlawson@psc.state.fl. us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm 
1 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 I 
Phone: (850) 681-3828 
Fax: (850) 681-8788 
Email: jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

kputnal@moylelaw.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Phone: (850) 385-0070 
Email: Schef@gbwlegal.com 

Jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

Gordon D. Polozola 
NRG Energy, Inc. 
112 Telly Street 
New Roads, LA 70760 
Phone: (225) 618-4084 
Email: Gordon.Polozola@nrgenergy.com 
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Is/ Blaise N. Gamba 
Attorney 

Charles Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Erik Sayler 
Associate Public Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Phone: (850) 488-9330 
Email: rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl. us 

Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us 

James W. Brew 
F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW 
8th FL West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
Phone: (202) 342-0800 
Fax: (202) 342-0807 
Email: jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

ataylor@bbrslaw.com 

Marsha E. Rule 
Rutledge Ecenia 
119 South Monroe Street, Ste. 202 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 681-6788 
Fax: (850) 681-6515 
Emai I: marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com 

Richard A. Zambo 
Richard A. Zambo, P.A. 
2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309 
Stuart, FL 34966 
Phone: (772) 225-5400 
Email: richzambo@aol.com 



Linda Loomis Shelley 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney I 

Fowler White Boggs PA 
101 North Monroe Street, Ste. 1090 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 681-4260 
Email: linda.shelley@bipc.com 

Amy Fisher 
Managing Director 
GE Energy Financial Services, Inc. 
800 Long Ridge Road 
Stamford, CT 062927 
Email: amy.fisher@ge.com 
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Alan Seltzer 
John Povilaitis 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney I 

Fowler White Boggs PA 
409 North Second Street, Ste. 500 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 
Phone: (71 7) 23 7 -48251(717) 23 7-4825 
Email: Alan.seltzer@bipc.com 

John.povilaitis@bipc.com 

George Cavros 
Southern All iance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Ste. 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
Phone: (954) 295-5714 
Facsimile: (866) 924-2824 
Email: george@cavros-law.com 




